V1.2 3
High Voltage DC Contactor
GLFYP20 直流接触器
 产品概述 Product Introduction
型号
Type GLFYP20
触点形式
Contact Arrangement

湿度 Humidity 5%～85%RH
V1.2 8
 产品命名规则 Product Code Structure
GLFYP20 /1500 —X —H Q 2 -XXX X
产品型号
Product Type
负载电压
Contact Voltage 1500:1500V DC
线圈电压
Coil Nominal Voltage
12:12V DC
24: 24V DC
触点型式
Contact Arrangement
H：1组常开型
H: 1 Form A
线圈引出形式
Coil Termination
Q: QC引出端
Q: QC Terminal
负载引出形式
Contact Termination
2: QC引出端
2: QC Terminal
产品安装形式
Product Installation
Form
无 none:立式安装 Vertical install
客户代码
Customer Code
客户需求（当客户存在特殊需求时使用）
Customer requirement(Only for special requirements)
特性代码
Feature Code
产品特性（同型号产品不同特性要求时使用）
Product characteristics (Only for different characteristics of the same product type)
V1.2 9
 外形图 Outline Dimensions
产品型号 Product Type：GLFYP20/1500-X-HQ2-1
V1.2 10
产品型号 Product Type：GLFYP20/1500-X-HQ2-2
V1.2 11
 接线图 Circuit Diagram
安装孔尺寸Mounting Hole 接线图 Terminal Arrangement
负载无极性，线圈无极性
The load is non-polarity,the coil is non-polarity
注(Notes):
1 所有尺寸单位为mm。
All dimensions are in mm.
2 产品外形尺寸未注公差：
All unspecified tolerance according to the table as below:
尺寸 Dimension(mm) ＜10 10~50 ＞50
公差 Tolerance(mm) ±0.3 ±0.5 ±0.8
V1.2 12
 应用信息 Application Notes
1 出货信息：产品默认出货不含连接器线束、螺钉、垫片、弹垫等安装配件。
Shipping information: The delivery product is shipped without connector harness, screws, washers,
spring washers and other installation accessories.
2 产品符合UL94-V0阻燃等级。
Products meet UL94-V0.
3 安装时请避免附着异物、油脂类及腐蚀性液体，否则会导致接触器触点端发热异常。
During installation, please avoid attaching foreign objects, grease and corrosive liquids, otherwise it will
cause abnormal heating at the contact end of the contactor.
4 请避免在强磁界(变压器、磁铁的周围)和发热物体的附近安装。
The contactor should not be installed near strong magnetic fields (transformers, magnets around.) and
should not be installed near heat source.
5 为防止出现松动，接触器安装时请使用垫圈，接触器负载端和线圈端引出脚允许的插拔力为49N，
超出范围的情况下，可能会造成破损，其余注意事项请参照下表：
In case of loosening，please use washer when mount the contactor，the push and pull force for